

81st Dogwood Trails Arts & Music Festival Busker Agreement

The Palestine Area Chamber of Commerce is pleased to be hosting the 81st Dogwood Trails Arts & Music Festival on Saturday, March 23rd, 2019, and to invite musicians to bring their unique sounds to historic downtown. The Festival provides a unique opportunity for musicians to connect with a variety of locals and out of town visitors. We encourage buskers to display social media accounts for listeners to connect with you.

A selection of buskers will be permitted to set up at designated locations throughout the downtown area the day of the Festival. Buskers must follow the guidelines provided below, or risk being removed from the Festival area.

Money

Tips: Buskers can play for tips given by the general public.

Merchandise: Merchandise specific to the performing busker's musical endeavors may be sold at their performance site. Sales are the sole responsibility of the busker.

Music

Amplification/Electricity: Buskers can be acoustic/unplugged, or (location permitting) use a small amplifier and corresponding system (mic, pickup, etc). Electricity for amplification will be available at some sites. Buskers are responsible for bringing an extension cord to reach the available electric outlet(s). If amplified, volume must be controlled, so as to not interfere with other facets of the Festival.

Selection: Music played must be family friendly – no cursing, drug references, violent language, etc.

Name: _____ Phone: _____

Email: _____

Circle all that you use for sharing your music: YouTube Facebook Instagram Twitter Other

Hometown: _____

Music Style/Genre: _____

Electric access desired? Y N

By signing you indicate that you agree to attend and follow the above guidelines, assume all responsibility for your property during the entirety of your participation in the 2019 Dogwood Trails Arts & Music Festival, and understand that the Palestine Area Chamber of Commerce cannot be held liable for any damages suffered during participation in the 2019 Dogwood Trails Arts & Music Festival.

Signature ____

_ Date _____

